
RESOLUTION NO. 429 

i·!HEREAS, it is necessary to authorize certain Budget transfers in order 
to comply 1·1ith the provisions of Local Budget Law, and 

\·!HEREAS, it is necessary to make Budget transfers to cover additional 
expenses that were unanticipated in the 1972 73 Budget appropriation; 

1Cj7 3- Ji/ 

NOH THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following transfers be authorized 
by the City Council of Prineville, Oregon: 

GENERAL FUND: 

Contingency Fund Balance 
From Contingency 
Not Contingency Fund 

TRANSFERS FROM CONTINGENCY FUND: 

TO: Non - Departmental Union Negotiations
Inventory of· Eq'ui pment 

TO: Parks Dept. -
Land Acquisition 
Total Transfers 

GENERAL FUi'ID: 

Recreation Department -
Roller SiDting Program 
From Roller Skating Program 
Net Roller Skating Program 

TRAMS FER FROM RO~LER SKATING PROGRAM: 
R f'C RE m-s<>•'-'( ~~ 

TO: ~ Department Materials and Supplies 
Tota 1 Transfers 

$15,000.00 
4,550.00 

$10,450.00 

$1,500.00 
550.00 

2,500.00 
S 4,550.00 

$6,000.00 
2,000.00 

$4,000.00 

$ 2,000.00 
$ 2,000.00 

Passed by the City Council this .....:.·<P"',;,c/_-_,_/"'3-~_· day of NoveRber, 1973. 

~~'ti.., Approved by the Mayor this ed... day of November, 1973. 

William P. Holtsclaw, Mayor 

Jim i'!atson, City Recorder 

($4,550.00) 

$4,550.00 

($2,000.00) 

$2,000.00 


